8 the Tonopah Justice Court maintain a petty cash account to assist in its day—to—day operations.

9 WHEREAS. Nyc CoLlntv Resolution NC). 2009-02 authorized an intial petty cash amount of Five

10 Hundred Dollars ($500.00); and

it WHEREAS. Tonopah Justice Court requests additional petty cash funds of One Hundred

t2 Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00); Account to total Six Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($625.00);

13 NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved as follows:

4 1 The hereby established petty cash account (“Account”) for Tonopah Justice Court is increased by’

15 One Hundred Twenty-Five (S 125.00).

16 2. Nye County Treasurer is directed to transfer from the General Fund to the Account the sum of

17 One Hundred T’vcntv-Five Dollars (S 125.00) to increase the Account.

18 3. All expenditures from the Account shall he made in accordance with the proc dures defined in